International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 24 Men, 100m Backstroke 2015 and older
08.02.2026 Startlist Prelim
MR 56.27 BAUCH, Alexander GER Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 52.27 MEEUW, Helge Rome (ITA) 02.08.2009
B/L Name JG/AC NAT Club MZ/ET
Heat 1 of 12
0
1
2
3 RATHMANN, Jan 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:49.45
4 RIEDEL, Aron 2014 GER SG Firth 1:36.91
5 MAIROCK, Anton 2015 GER Schwimmteam Neusan 1:42.00
6
7
8
9
Heat 2 of 12
0 LUNYAKA, Mark 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:36.32
1 MARKOW, Paul 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:35.00
2 DOMURADO, Quentin 2015 GER SC Wifr. Miinchen 1:34.84
3 SCHAEFER, llian 2013 GER SV Wirzburg 05 1:33.80
4 YALDIZ, Egemen 2010 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:32.90
5 BOGOMOLOV, Dmitry 2015 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:33.00
6 HEIDER, Raphael 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:34.78
7 STOICA, Bogdan Florin 2015 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:34.89
8 SCHAAF-TEMPEL, Harley Benedict 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:35.00
9 GRESS, Luis 2014 GER  SC Wfr. Minchen 1:36.56
Heat 3 of 12
0 BLAIMER, Laurin 2013 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:31.92
1 WOERTHWEIN, Lukas 2014 GER Schwimmteam Neusaf 1:31.07
2 MIKHALENKO, Fedor 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:29.79
3 FAUSTINONI, Diego 2015 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:29.00
4 VON SZCZYTNICKI, Keno 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:27.18
5 HOFWEBER, Levi 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:27.69
6 KLEIN, Elias 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:29.37
7 MUEHLHAEUSSER, Caleb 2015 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 1:30.00
8 AKAN, Can 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:31.87
9 SCHMIDT, Tom 2013 GER SV Wirzburg 05 1:32.02
Heat 4 of 12
0 WALKMANN, Moritz 2014 GER  Schwimmteam Neusal 1:26.48
1 LANZ, Maximilian 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:25.71
2 HEPPERLE, Niklas 2015 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:25.28
3 VASYLYNA, lvan 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:23.91
4 ENGELMANN, Theodor 2015 GER SC Wifr. Miinchen 1:23.68
5 HOCK, Lennard 2014 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 1:23.90
6 MARTIN, Dante 2013 GER SV Bietigheim 1:24.70
7 HOFFMANN, Aaron 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:25.60
8 ANZALONE, Max 2013 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:26.03
9 WENDISCH, Lion 2011 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:27.00
Heat 5 of 12
0 VOGELMANN, Paul 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:23.35
1 BRKIC, Jan 2014 GER SV Lohhof 1:22.73
2 WAELLISCH, Lukas 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:22.52
3 ERLER, Theo 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:20.93
4 BIFFI, Davide 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:20.50
5 WYRWOLL, Adrian 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:20.87
6 AGAZZI, Gabriele 2011 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:21.00
7 GUTSCHMIDT, Mads Christian 2011 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:22.57
8 JANICKI, Maris 2012 GER  Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:22.94
9 CHE'ROSE, Eliah 2014 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:23.42

o,

22 ROOMREICH

VU Eicas®

ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTATT

B _<\

.
FgLisFes! <,

e

B
Eicns®

Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83697

Registered to PSV Eichstatt e.V.

07.02.2026 14:12 - Page 1


www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 24, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Heat 6 of 12

o

©oOo~NOOUTh WN R

DYRIKOV, Dennis
CZYZEWSKI, Jakub
DZEMIC, Al
SIEGMUND, Thorben
STEINERT, Matthes Leo
KROUPA, Quirin
O'CONNELL, Rian
STARZYNSKI, Leon
MACLAINE, Stuart
SANDNER, Quirin

Heat 7 of 12

o

O oO~NOaBRWNE

ARENDT, Hugo

LAZIC, Filip

BELYAEV, Maxim
BOEHM, Luca

WEBER, Benjamin
AMTMANN, Felix
UJVARI, Peter

SAMA, Tommaso
LORENZ, Stefan
BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian

Heat 8 of 12

o

© 0O ~NOO A~ WNE

PULVIRENTI, Davide
SCHLEICHER, Arne

BERNHART, Felix

MASIN, Tiziano

FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, Joaquin
GORCZYNSKI, Bartosz

LISTING, Tim Julius

LANG, Moritz

BARZIO, Samuele

BORGONOVO, Pietro

Heat 9 of 12

o

© oO~NOO O~ WNPRE

BLACQUIERE, Kalle
KOENIG, Julius
BRANDNER, Sebastian
MEYER, Samuel
HOFFMEYER, Moritz
SCHMIEGELT, An-Simon
SCHULZE DOERING, Finn
WARNKE, Simon

RUIZ, Daniel

KOST, Ludwig

Heat 10 of 12

o

©owo~NO O~ WNE

CHERKASHYN, Niklas
ROHM, Quirin
GHORBEL, Abdalrahman
STROHMAIER, Hektor
ZAMFIR, Sararu Vlad
HERRMANN, Torben
VALENTIK, Jakub
DEVOTO, Damaso
MANSMANN, Maximilian
ANDREWS, Liam

2010
2012
2010
2013
2012
2012
2011
2013
2011
2011

2011
2013
2012
2013
2011
2013
2011
2012
2012
2011

2010
2010
2011
2009
2010
2011
2010
2012
2011
2012

2010
2011
2010
2012
2005
2011
2011
2013
2011
2008

2009
2011
2010
2010
2008
2009
2011
2008
2010
2011

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA

GER
GER

ITA
GER
GER
ITA
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA
ITA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA

GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
ROU
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

1.SC Schweinfurt

SSG Neptun Germering
SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SV Wirzburg 05

SG Stadtwerke Minchen
TSV Vaterstetten

SC Prinz Eugen Miunchen
WSV 72 Geretsried

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

SSG 81 Erlangen

SC Regensburg

1.FCN Schwimmen

SSG Neptun Germering
1.FCN Schwimmen

SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
SC Delphin Ingolstadt

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

TSV Erding

TV Kempten

ASD Merano Nuoto

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.
SG Bamberg

SV Lohhof

VSC 1862 Donauworth

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.

SG Stadtwerke Minchen
SC Delphin Ingolstadt
1.FCN Schwimmen

SV Augsburg 1911

SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen
SC Prinz Eugen Miinchen
SG Firth

SG Stadtwerke Minchen
SSV Bozen

TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V.

DJK Sportbund Miinchen
Post SV Weilheim

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SV Wacker Burghausen
ACS Universitar USH

TV Kempten

TV Wetzlar 1847

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SC Prinz Eugen Minchen
Bad Homburger SC

1:20.00
1:20.00
1:19.91
1:19.23
1:17.19
1:17.86
1:19.40
1:19.94
1:20.00
1:20.13

1:16.47
1:16.13
1:15.59
1:15.07
1:15.00
1:15.06
1:15.54
1:15.60
1:16.21
1:16.52

1:14.60
1:14.05
1:13.71
1:13.39
1:11.88
1:11.99
1:13.53
1:13.90
1:14.50
1:15.00

1:11.60
1:11.03
1:10.29
1:10.24
1:09.87
1:10.09
1:10.26
1:10.77
1:11.05
1:11.86

1:07.50
1:06.43
1:04.94
1:03.00
1:00.00
1:02.10
1:04.00
1:05.23
1:06.85
1:09.25

o,

22 ROOMREICH

VU Eicas®

ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTATT

B _<\

.
FgLisFes! <,

e

B
Eicns®

Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83697

Registered to PSV Eichstatt e.V.

07.02.2026 14:12 - Page 2


www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 24, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Heat 11 of 12

o

©oOo~NOOUTh WN R

TIMOFEEV, Nikita
PRIESE, Oliver
IVCHENKO, Artem
PATHI, Huba

TAKACS, Dominik
DENYSOV, Oleksandr
SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar
SCHEFFEL, Jonas
WASSERMANN, Carl
SCHUETT, Noah

Heat 12 of 12

o

O oO~NOaBRWNE

HAEUSSLER, Liam
SAMMARCO, Alessandro
HUENNIGER, Jannik
GIESBRECHT, Alexander
HAIDAU, Ovidiu

KOENIG, Valentin
IMASUEN, Daniel
VITKOVIC, Jakub

KUCK, Lio

HAIDAU, Mihai

2009
2009
2006
2003
2007
2003
2010
2010
2010
2011

2010
2011
2010
2008
2008
2007
2009
2009
2011
2011

GER
GER
GER
GER
HUN
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER
ITA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.
SC Wfr. Minchen

SSV Ulm 1846

SC Wfr. Miinchen

Uni Gydri Uszo SE

SSG 81 Erlangen

1.FCN Schwimmen

SC Wfr. Minchen

TSV Vaterstetten

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

Schwimmclub Lechfeld
SSV Bozen

SG Bamberg

1.FCN Schwimmen

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SG Stadtwerke Minchen
SC Wfr. Minchen
Usinger TSG 1846

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

1:07.46
1:06.39
1:04.82
1:02.93

59.80
1:01.63
1:03.20
1:05.04
1:06.81
1:09.09

1:07.21
1:06.06
1:04.44
1:02.36

56.95
1:00.01
1:03.18
1:04.94
1:06.47
1:09.02

o,

22 ROOMREICH

VU Eicas®

ISC Bavaria by PSV EICHSTATT

B _<\

SogusgFese! <,

e

B
Eicns®

Info & Livetiming: www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83697

Registered to PSV Eichstatt e.V.

07.02.2026 14:12 - Page 3


www.schwimmen.psv-eichstaett.de

