

Event 24 Men, 100m Backstroke 2015 and older
08.02.2026 Startlist Prelim

MR	56.27	BAUCH, Alexander	GER	Ingolstadt	08.02.2020
DR	52.27	MEEUW, Helge		Rome (ITA)	02.08.2009

B / L Name	JG / AC	NAT	Club	MZ / ET
<u>Heat 1 of 12</u>				
0				
1				
2				
3	RATHMANN, Jan	2014	GER TSV Vaterstetten	1:49.45
4	RIEDEL, Aron	2014	GER SG Fürth	1:36.91
5	MAIROCK, Anton	2015	GER Schwimmteam Neusäß	1:42.00
6				
7				
8				
9				

<u>Heat 2 of 12</u>				
0	LUNYAKA, Mark	2014	GER SSG Saar Max Ritter	1:36.32
1	MARKOW, Paul	2015	GER SSG Saar Max Ritter	1:35.00
2	DOMURADO, Quentin	2015	GER SC Wfr. München	1:34.84
3	SCHAEFER, Ilian	2013	GER SV Würzburg 05	1:33.80
4	YALDIZ, Egemen	2010	GER WSV 72 Geretsried	1:32.90
5	BOGOMOLOV, Dmitry	2015	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:33.00
6	HEIDER, Raphael	2015	GER SSG Saar Max Ritter	1:34.78
7	STOICA, Bogdan Florin	2015	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:34.89
8	SCHAAF-TEMPEL, Harley Benedict	2015	GER SSG Saar Max Ritter	1:35.00
9	GRESS, Luis	2014	GER SC Wfr. München	1:36.56

<u>Heat 3 of 12</u>				
0	BLAIMER, Laurin	2013	GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V.	1:31.92
1	WOERTHWEIN, Lukas	2014	GER Schwimmteam Neusäß	1:31.07
2	MIKHALENKO, Fedor	2014	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	1:29.79
3	FAUSTINONI, Diego	2015	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	1:29.00
4	VON SZCZYTNIKI, Keno	2015	GER TSV Vaterstetten	1:27.18
5	HOFWEBER, Levi	2015	GER TSV Vaterstetten	1:27.69
6	KLEIN, Elias	2014	GER TSV Vaterstetten	1:29.37
7	MUEHLHAEUSSER, Caleb	2015	GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen	1:30.00
8	AKAN, Can	2012	GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	1:31.87
9	SCHMIDT, Tom	2013	GER SV Würzburg 05	1:32.02

<u>Heat 4 of 12</u>				
0	WALKMANN, Moritz	2014	GER Schwimmteam Neusäß	1:26.48
1	LANZ, Maximilian	2013	GER TSV Vaterstetten	1:25.71
2	HEPPERLE, Niklas	2015	GER 1.SC Schweinfurt	1:25.28
3	VASYLYNA, Ivan	2011	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	1:23.91
4	ENGELMANN, Theodor	2015	GER SC Wfr. München	1:23.68
5	HOCK, Lennard	2014	GER DJK Sportbund München	1:23.90
6	MARTIN, Dante	2013	GER SV Bietigheim	1:24.70
7	HOFFMANN, Aaron	2015	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	1:25.60
8	ANZALONE, Max	2013	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:26.03
9	WENDISCH, Lion	2011	GER WSV 72 Geretsried	1:27.00

<u>Heat 5 of 12</u>				
0	VOGELMANN, Paul	2014	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:23.35
1	BRKIC, Jan	2014	GER SV Lohhof	1:22.73
2	WAELLISCH, Lukas	2015	GER SSG 81 Erlangen	1:22.52
3	ERLER, Theo	2015	GER SV Wacker Burghausen	1:20.93
4	BIFFI, Davide	2014	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	1:20.50
5	WYRWOLL, Adrian	2012	GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	1:20.87
6	AGAZZI, Gabriele	2011	ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	1:21.00
7	GUTSCHMIDT, Mads Christian	2011	GER TSV Vaterstetten	1:22.57
8	JANICKI, Maris	2012	GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld	1:22.94
9	CHE'ROSE, Eliah	2014	GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:23.42



ROOMREICH



Event 24, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Heat 6 of 12

0	DYRIKOV, Dennis	2010	GER	1.SC Schweinfurt	1:20.00
1	CZYZEWSKI, Jakub	2012	GER	SSG Neptun Germering	1:20.00
2	DZEMIC, Ali	2010	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:19.91
3	SIEGMUND, Thorben	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	1:19.23
4	STEINERT, Matthes Leo	2012	GER	SV Würzburg 05	1:17.19
5	KROUPA, Quirin	2012	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	1:17.86
6	O'CONNELL, Rian	2011	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	1:19.40
7	STARZYNSKI, Leon	2013	GER	SC Prinz Eugen München	1:19.94
8	MACLAINE, Stuart	2011	GER	WSV 72 Geretsried	1:20.00
9	SANDNER, Quirin	2011	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	1:20.13

Heat 7 of 12

0	ARENDT, Hugo	2011	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	1:16.47
1	LAZIC, Filip	2013	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	1:16.13
2	BELYAEV, Maxim	2012	GER	SC Regensburg	1:15.59
3	BOEHM, Luca	2013	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	1:15.07
4	WEBER, Benjamin	2011	GER	SSG Neptun Germering	1:15.00
5	AMTMANN, Felix	2013	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	1:15.06
6	UJVARI, Peter	2011	GER	SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen	1:15.54
7	SAMA, Tommaso	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	1:15.60
8	LORENZ, Stefan	2012	GER	TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.	1:16.21
9	BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian	2011	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:16.52

Heat 8 of 12

0	PULVIRENTI, Davide	2010	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	1:14.60
1	SCHLEICHER, Arne	2010	GER	TSV Erding	1:14.05
2	BERNHART, Felix	2011	GER	TV Kempten	1:13.71
3	MASIN, Tiziano	2009	ITA	ASD Merano Nuoto	1:13.39
4	FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, Joaquin	2010	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	1:11.88
5	GORCZYNSKI, Bartosz	2011	GER	SG Bamberg	1:11.99
6	LISTING, Tim Julius	2010	GER	SV Lohhof	1:13.53
7	LANG, Moritz	2012	GER	VSC 1862 Donauwörth	1:13.90
8	BARZIO, Samuele	2011	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	1:14.50
9	BORGONOVO, Pietro	2012	ITA	Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.	1:15.00

Heat 9 of 12

0	BLACQUIERE, Kalle	2010	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	1:11.60
1	KOENIG, Julius	2011	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:11.03
2	BRANDNER, Sebastian	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	1:10.29
3	MEYER, Samuel	2012	GER	SV Augsburg 1911	1:10.24
4	HOFFMEYER, Moritz	2005	GER	SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen	1:09.87
5	SCHMIEGELT, An-Simon	2011	GER	SC Prinz Eugen München	1:10.09
6	SCHULZE DOERING, Finn	2011	GER	SG Fürth	1:10.26
7	WARNKE, Simon	2013	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	1:10.77
8	RUIZ, Daniel	2011	ITA	SSV Bozen	1:11.05
9	KOST, Ludwig	2008	GER	TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V.	1:11.86

Heat 10 of 12

0	CHERKASHYN, Niklas	2009	GER	DJK Sportbund München	1:07.50
1	ROHM, Quirin	2011	GER	Post SV Weilheim	1:06.43
2	GHORBEL, Abdalrahman	2010	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	1:04.94
3	STROHMAIER, Hektor	2010	GER	SV Wacker Burghausen	1:03.00
4	ZAMFIR, Sararu Vlad	2008	ROU	ACS Universitar USH	1:00.00
5	HERRMANN, Torben	2009	GER	TV Kempten	1:02.10
6	VALENTIK, Jakob	2011	GER	TV Wetzlar 1847	1:04.00
7	DEVOTO, Damaso	2008	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:05.23
8	MANSMANN, Maximilian	2010	GER	SC Prinz Eugen München	1:06.85
9	ANDREWS, Liam	2011	GER	Bad Homburger SC	1:09.25



ROOMREICH



Event 24, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

Heat 11 of 12

0	TIMOFEEV, Nikita	2009	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	1:07.46
1	PRIESE, Oliver	2009	GER	SC Wfr. München	1:06.39
2	IVCHENKO, Artem	2006	GER	SSV Ulm 1846	1:04.82
3	PATHI, Huba	2003	GER	SC Wfr. München	1:02.93
4	TAKACS, Dominik	2007	HUN	Uni Györi Uszo SE	59.80
5	DENYSOV, Oleksandr	2003	GER	SSG 81 Erlangen	1:01.63
6	SONNENSCHNEIN, Oskar	2010	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	1:03.20
7	SCHEFFEL, Jonas	2010	GER	SC Wfr. München	1:05.04
8	WASSERMANN, Carl	2010	GER	TSV Vaterstetten	1:06.81
9	SCHUETT, Noah	2011	GER	SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.	1:09.09

Heat 12 of 12

0	HAEUSSLER, Liam	2010	GER	Schwimmclub Lechfeld	1:07.21
1	SAMMARCO, Alessandro	2011	ITA	SSV Bozen	1:06.06
2	HUENNIGER, Jannik	2010	GER	SG Bamberg	1:04.44
3	GIESBRECHT, Alexander	2008	GER	1.FCN Schwimmen	1:02.36
4	HAIDAU, Ovidiu	2008	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	56.95
5	KOENIG, Valentin	2007	GER	SC Delphin Ingolstadt	1:00.01
6	IMASUEN, Daniel	2009	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	1:03.18
7	VITKOVIC, Jakub	2009	GER	SC Wfr. München	1:04.94
8	KUCK, Lio	2011	GER	Usinger TSG 1846	1:06.47
9	HAIDAU, Mihai	2011	GER	SG Stadtwerke München	1:09.02



ROOMREICH

